California State University – Dominguez Hills and Cambridge College Articulation Agreement

Master of Science Quality Assurance to Doctor of Business Administration Quality Systems and Improvement Management

California State University (CSU) and Cambridge College agree to the following terms for the transfer of students from CSU beginning with the academic year 2022-2023 and continuing until such time as this agreement is terminated by Cambridge College or by CSU.

Cambridge College agrees that students who earn the Master of Science in Quality Assurance from CSU under the terms and conditions of completion of CSU's degree requirements and who meet Cambridge College's admission standards are eligible to apply and may expect the following if admitted:

- Cambridge College agrees to accept CSU's semester hours, including only the courses actually required for the degree, provided those degrees are completed at a GPA of 3.0 or higher.
- II. Cambridge College will waive 2 of the following courses for students who have completed their degree program at CSU with a GPA of 3.0 or higher:
 - a. QSM 825 Quality Systems and Project Management
 - b. QSM 874 Lean, Six Sigma, and Organizational Assessment (if QAS 536 was elected)

Both institutions agree and understand that specific academic offerings, institutional policies, procedures, tuition, and fees will apply and are subject to change. Neither institution can offer any program in perpetuity, so specific future offerings cannot be guaranteed. Both institutions are equal opportunity institutions and shall not discriminate unlawfully against any student, applicant, or employee and shall not discriminate on the basis of race, national origin, color, ancestry, disability, age, marital status, or gender. The parties agree to review this agreement periodically and maintain good communications to facilitate the ability for students to pursue a seamless educational degree program between the party institutions. Either party may terminate this agreement at any time with written notice to the other party.

Stephen Healey, Ph.D.

Com Hearly

Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs

Date: September 23, 2022